E & A Consulting Group, Inc. 10909 Mill Valley Road, Suite 100 Omaha, NE 68154 tel 402.895.4700 fax 402.895.3599 www.eacg.com



Zachary A. Jilek, CPESC, CISEC

Engineering Answers Environmental Services Dept. Manager							
		E&A	A- P2022.261.001			1	
Inspector: Rhett DeLay		Stage					
	Plattsmouth	1					
Project Name:		'					
For Week Ending:		68003					
Project Location:		814 Maii	11/19/2022 n St Plattsmouth, NE				
Grading:		50%		1	1	1	
Sanitary Sewer:		50%					
Storm Sewer:		50%					
Paving:		50%					
Seeding: Utilities:		0% 50%					
Overall Development:		50%					
						l .	
RAIN FALL AMOUNTS	Amount in tenths		Date inspected	Weather Conditions	Time		
						Week	
Sunday:	0.00"						
Monday:	0.00"						
Tuesday:	0.00"						
Wednesday:	0.00"		11/16/2022	Mostly Cloudy 21/25	8:50 AM		
Thursday: Friday:	0.00"						
Saturday:	0.00"						
-u.u.u.y.	0.00	Į.			1		
On more laterta	None						
Complaints:							
Construction Sequencing:							
	s) of the site have had a temporary or pe	ermanent cessat	tion of grading, earthwork, o	or ground disturbance in the last 1	4 days?		
Grading work active northwest	side of site, utility installation, footing	ngs poured (9	<mark>/28/22). Framing for pay</mark>	<mark>ving roadways (11/9/22). Pav</mark>	<mark>/ing roadways (11/1</mark>	6/22).	
Which portion(s) (i.e. drainage basin	s) of the site do not have grading, earthy	work, or ground	disturbance scheduled in the	ne next 14 days?			
	side of site, utility installation, footing				ving roadways (11/1	6/22).	
WI	landar and a second land lands and a second						
Existing Vegetation (9/21/22).	lization measures listed in this section ar	e being impiem	ented?				
Existing Vegetation (3/21/22).							
Checklist Questions:	t to the project free of any signif	iloont olano	of arasian ar aadimant	that would be accepted	with the constructi	on ootivity?	
Yes	t to the project free of any signif	icant signs t	or erosion or seament	triat would be associated	with the construction	on activity r	
Create Corrective Action?							
N/A							
Have disturbed areas been s	eeded or otherwise stabilized as	required? L	ist inactive portions of	f the project and if stabiliza	ation measure are a	dequate or needed	
No Create Corrective Action?							
Create Corrective Action? See Findings Section							
Are waste materials (concrete	e, construction material, hazardo	ous, etc.) bei	ng managed properly	?			
Create Corrective Action?							
See BMP Section							
Are construction entrances a	and adjacent streets being maint	ained adegu	ately?				
Yes	,	20 20 3	·				
Create Corrective Action? N/A							
Is dust associated with the corrections	onstruction activity adequately of	controlled on	the site?				
Create Corrective Action?							
N/A							
Comments							

Comments:

Site was active during the current inspection. The historic building on site had a partial wall collapsed which ceased heavy machinery work until remedied prior to the 9/28/22 inspection. E&A inspector will continue to monitor and recommend BMP installation when safely to do so. Heavy equipment work resumed prior to the inspection on 10/26/22. Permit is still pending as of 11/02/22 inspection.

Findings / Corrective Actions (Date)

Findings / Corrective Actions (Date):

- 1.) Some maintenance required in the BMP Section
- 2.) Inlets filters should be installed to existing inlets on site. Lund Ross was informed to complete by 11/16/22. **Not done as of last inspection.**3.) Disturbed area to the south west should be stabilized. Lund Ross was informed to complete by 11/16/22. **Not done as of last inspection.**

Unique Name	Type	Location	Projected Install Date	Status Removed	Maintenance			
CE 01 Current Condition:	Construction Entrance Removed- Lund Ross paved the const	D2	he inspection on 11/16/					
CE 02	Construction Entrance	M11	ne mapecuon on 11/10/	Removed				
Current Condition:	Removed- Lund Ross paved the rest of		r to the inspection on 1					
MS 01	Material Storage	On Site	9/30/2022	Active	No			
Current Condition:	Active - Lund Ross stored material is org	anized designated areas pri	or to the inspection on 11	/9/22.				
PB 01	Portable Toilet	On Site	9/30/2022	Active	Yes			
Current Condition:	Fair Condition - Lund Ross installed and	secured a set of portable toi	lets prior to the 10/05/22	inspection				
	Portable toilets should be secured with or							
SB A	Sediment Basin	B3	9/30/2022	Pending	Yes			
Current Condition:	Pending - The sediment basin will be inst							
	The sediment basin should be installed p	er SWPPP.						
SB B	Sediment Basin	G14	9/30/2022	Pending	Yes			
Current Condition:	Pending - The sediment basin will be inst							
	The sediment basin should be installed p	er SWPPP.						
SF 01	Silt Fence	A2-D2	9/28/2022	Active	Yes			
Current Condition:	Fair Condition- Lund Ross installed silt fe	nce prior to the 9/28/22 insp	ection.					
	1.) Silt fence should be extended to the south. 2.) Additional silt fence check is needed to the north. 1.) Lund Ross was informed to complete by 11/16/22. Not done as of last inspection. 2.) Lund Ross was informed to complete by 11/16/22. Not done as of last inspection.							
SF 02	Silt Fence	A3-H12	9/30/2022	Pending	Yes			
25.00	Silt fence should be installed. Lund Ross was informed to complete by							
SF 03 Current Condition:	Silt Fence Pending - The silt fence will be installed or	G12-N15	9/30/2022	Pending	Yes			
	Silt fence should be installed. Lund Ross was informed to complete by	11/16/22. Not done as of l a	ast inspection.	·				
SF 04	Silt Fence	E1-E4	9/30/2022	Pending	No RA increase and a suill			
Current Condition:	Pending - The silt fence will be installed of continue to monitor.			n perm is in place. E	A inspector will			
STR	Streets	ADJ and Internal Streets	9/30/2022	Active	No			
Current Condition:	Good Condition- No major signs of track							
SWPPP Sign	SWPPP Signs	Adjacent to CE 1	9/30/2022	Pending	Yes			
Current Condition:	Pending - E&A inspector will install the St SWPPP Sign should be installed when it Lund Ross was informed to complete by	arrives from the shop.						
WO 01	Concrete Washout	On site	9/30/2022	Active	Yes			
Current Condition:	Good Condition - Lund Ross cleaned uponsite prior to the inspection on 11/16	o concrete waste prior to the						
Certification Statement	"I certify, under penalty of law, that this do with a system designed to assure that qu inquiry of the person or persons who man information submitted is, to the best of m penalties for submitting false information	ocument and all attachments alified personnel properly ganage the system or those pe y knowledge and belief, true	athered and evaluated the ersons directly responsible a, accurate, and complete	e information submit e for gathering the in . I am aware that the	ted. Based on my formation, the ere are significant			
	1							